PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032264 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME CHANGE.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·	
		Name	Execution Date
EXPLORAMED NC2, IN	IC.		02/27/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	NEOTRA	CT, INC.	
Street Address:	4473 WIL	_OW ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	0	
City:	PLEASAN	ITON	
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA	
Postal Code:	94588		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:	11	838076	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	65) Fe sent to th provided; i (65) he WI	50)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 50)493-9300 rwin@wsgr.com LSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA	t via US Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		0 PAGE MILL ROAD LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	31774-024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
SIGNATURE:		/Heather Erwin/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/30/2017	
Total Attachments: 6 source=11838076 Name source=11838076 Name source=11838076 Name	Change#pa	ge2.tif	

source=11838076 Name Change#page4.tif
source=11838076 Name Change#page5.tif
source=11838076 Name Change#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0968

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726098

REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0969

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>	
		Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CATANES	SE III		07/06/2005
THEODORE C LAMSON			07/06/2005
CLAUDE VIDAL			07/11/2005
RUSSELL J REDMOND			07/11/2005
MICHAEL COLLINS	SON		07/11/2005
JOSHUA MAKOWE	R		07/21/2005
JACQUELINE NER	NEY WELCH		07/06/2005
AMRISH JAYPRAK	ASH WALKE		07/06/2005
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	NEOTRACT,	INC	
Street Address:	4473 WILLO	W ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	PLEASANTC	N	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Numb	er
Application Numbe	r:	11838076	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	kstor <i>Il be sent via US</i> ne: STE 212 ⁷ SUIT	we@steptoe.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> PTOE & JOHNSON AVENUE OF THE STARS E 2800 ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	
502679491			PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0001 PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83455.0002.D5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER BUCHKO
Signature:	/Christopher Buchko/
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=83455.0002.D5_namechange#page source=83455.0002.D5_namechange#page source=83455.0002.D5_namechange#page source=83455.0002.D5_namechange#page	∋2.tif ∋3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0002 PATENT REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0970



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "EXPLORAMED NC2, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXPLORAMED NC2, INC." TO "NEOTRACT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTX-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 7:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3897488 8100 060190572



Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4553101

DATE: 02-27-06

PATENT REEL: 032262 FRAME: 0903

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2799664

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 28th day of February, 2006, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of EXPLORAMED NC2, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to NEOTRACT, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 1, 2006.



NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Iny

PATENT REEL: 032262 FRAME: 0902



A064J987

State of California Secretary of State

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR - 1 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

• •.	A0640987
	AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California
•	FEB 2 8 2006
	NeoTract, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
•	Manual
	, a corporation organized
۲	and existing under the laws of Delaware, and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)
	qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the
	•
	following statement:
	That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
,	that the name relinquished at the time of such change was <u>ExploraMed NC2, Inc.</u>
• •	
	· · · · · ·
	•
	NeoTract, Inc.
	NeoTract, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
•	(Name of Corporation)
·, •	(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) David Saul, Secretary (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) David Saul, Secretary (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)
	(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) David Saul, Secretary (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

RECORDED: 02/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 032262 FRAME: 0905